continue to pay all amounts billed until a final determination is made. 

Whenever the Utility has undercharged any customer as the result of a meter or metering inaccuracy or 
other continuing problem under its control, the Utility may only bill the customer for the amount of the 
unmetered service rendered in the three hundred sixty-five (365) days immediately prior to the date the 
Utility remedies the meter inaccuracy. The Utility, in the first bill to collect the amount for unmetered 
service, shall state the entire amount that it seeks to collect. The maximum portion of the undercharge

[...]

performed on owner's property. The minimum charge for all costs referenced in this Sec%on 557.06 (a) through
557.06 (f) shall be seventy-five dollars ($75.00) for the first hour or por%on thereof, and thirty-five dollars ($35.00)
for each addi%onal hour or por%on thereof or one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the contractual costs
whichever is greater.

557.07 NONCOMPLIANCE. Any person not complying with Sec%on 557.06 shall be subject to all available
collec%on procedures, including but not limited to having cer%fied to his tax duplicate such billing with the County

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER 
INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH TACTICAL ASSAULT SPECIALISTS FOR THE PURCHASE OF 15 REPLACEMENT 
RIFLES AND RELATED EQUIPMENT FOR THE HURON POLICE DEPARTMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF THIRTY 
THOUSAND TWENTY AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($30,020.00)  

WHEREAS, the Huron Police Department has requested replacement of 15 patrol rifles and 
related equipment; 

WHEREAS, the current inventory of rifles is currently 25 years old, and along with weapons 
confiscated by the Huron Police Department, that current inventory will be traded in;

[...]

accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Tactical Assault Specialists for the purchase of 

fifteen (15) replacement Daniel Defense #02-191-30095-047 DD4 RIII Rifles and related equipment for the 

Huron Police Department in the amount of Thirty Thousand Twenty and xx/100 Dollars ($30,020.00). A 

copy of the proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by reference. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 53-2025 
Introduced by Joel Hagy 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE INTERIM CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT THE PROPOSAL AND ENTER 
INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH MAINTENANCE SYSTEMS OF NORTHERN OHIO FOR ROADWAY CRACK 
SEALING SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FORTY-FIVE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 
XX/100 DOLLARS ($45,680.00)  

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO: 

SECTION 1.  That the Interim City Manager shall be, and he hereby is, authorized and directed to 

accept the proposal and enter into an agreement with Maintenance Systems of Northern Ohio for 

roadway crack sealing services in the amount of Forty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty and xx/100 

Dollars ($45,680.00). A copy of the proposal is attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated herein by 

reference. 

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of this Council and that all deliberations of this